TOWNSHIP OF LONG HILL
RESOLUTION 21-104
APPROVAL OF THE 2021 FEE SCHEDULE FOR STIRLING LAKE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Long Hill, in the County of Morris,
State of New Jersey, to establish the 2021 fee schedule for Stirling Lake as follows:

BADGE TYPE BY 5/31
RESIDENT FAMILY $299.00
RESIDENT ADULT (18 YRS. & OLDER) $125.00
RESIDENT STUDENT (13-17 YRS.) $90.00
RESIDENT CHILD (12 YRS. & UNDER) $70.00

RESIDENT SENIOR (62 YRS. & OLDER) $50.00

NON-RESIDENT FAMILY $5625.00
NON-RESIDENT ADULT (18 YRS. & OLDER) $215.00
NON-RESIDENT STUDENT (13-17 YRS.) $145.00
NON-RESIDENT CHILD (12 YRS. & UNDER)  $110.00
NON-RESIDENT SENIOR (62 YRS. & OLDER) $ 80.00

AFTER 5/31

$329.00
$138.00
$99.00
$77.00
$ 55.00

$578.00
$237.00
$160.00
$121.00
$ 88.00

811 TO LABOR DAY ONLY
$210.00
$88.00
$ 63.00
$ 49.00
$ 35.00

$368.00
$161.00
$102.00
$77.00
$56.00

GUEST PASSES: Members of Stirling Lake can bring up to two guests per day while we
operate under crowd restrictions during the pandemic. Guest Passes are $10 per day for adult
or child; $5 per person after 4pm. Guest Passes will be sold at the lake only. Daily passes for
non-members will not be offered. We reserve the right to change this policy during the season
dependent upon restrictions we are under given the pandemic.

INTRODUCED | SECONDED | COMMITTEE

AYE | NAY

ABSTAIN | ABSENT

DORSI

X LAVENDER

PISERCHIA

X RAE

VERLEZZA

X[ X[ |x|x

I, Megan Phillips, Township Clerk of the Township of Long Hill, County of Morris, State of New
Jersey, hereby certify tifib to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee

April 14, 2021.

TownshipCle



