## TOWNSHIP OF LONG HILL RESOLUTION 21-104 APPROVAL OF THE 2021 FEE SCHEDULE FOR STIRLING LAKE

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Long Hill, in the County of Morris, State of New Jersey, to establish the 2021 fee schedule for Stirling Lake as follows:

BADGE TYPE	BY 5/31	<b>AFTER 5/31</b>	8/1 TO LABOR DAY ONLY
RESIDENT FAMILY	\$299.00	\$329.00	\$210.00
RESIDENT ADULT (18 YRS. & OLDER)	\$125.00	\$138.00	\$ 88.00
RESIDENT STUDENT (13-17 YRS.)	\$ 90.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 63.00
RESIDENT CHILD (12 YRS. & UNDER)	\$ 70.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 49.00
RESIDENT SENIOR (62 YRS. & OLDER)	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35.00
NON-RESIDENT FAMILY	\$525.00	\$578.00	\$368.00
NON-RESIDENT ADULT (18 YRS. & OLDER)	\$215.00	\$237.00	\$151.00
NON-RESIDENT STUDENT (13-17 YRS.)	\$145.00	\$160.00	\$102.00
NON-RESIDENT CHILD (12 YRS. & UNDER)	\$110.00	\$121.00	\$ 77.00
NON-RESIDENT SENIOR (62 YRS. & OLDER)	\$ 80.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 56.00

**GUEST PASSES**: Members of Stirling Lake can bring up to two guests per day while we operate under crowd restrictions during the pandemic. Guest Passes are \$10 per day for adult or child; \$5 per person after 4pm. Guest Passes will be sold at the lake only. Daily passes for non-members will not be offered. We reserve the right to change this policy during the season dependent upon restrictions we are under given the pandemic.

INTRODUCED	SECONDED	COMMITTEE	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
		DORSI	х			
	X	LAVENDER	Х			
		PISERCHIA	Х			1
Х		RAE	X			
		VERLEZZA	х			

I, Megan Phillips, Township Clerk of the Township of Long Hill, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee April 14, 2021.

Megan Phillip, RMQ

Township Clerk